VEVOR'

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate www.vevor.com/support

Cabinet Latches
Instruction Manual

MODEL: HG003

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.

"Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an
estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the major
top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us. You

are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are

actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.


https://www.vevor.com/support
https://manualsfile.com

VEVOR® Cabinet Latches

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

MODEL:HG003

the latch « >

lock plate

% The picture is for reference only, please refer to the actual.

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to
contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions
carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our
user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the
product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if
there are any technology or software updates on our product.
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Warning-To reduce the risk of injury, user must read
N instructions manual carefully.



https://manualsfile.com

INSTRUCTIONS BEFORE USE

Installation

1.Confirm the position and clean it.

2. Closely to drawer, hold the latch by hand; Then close thedrawer to
confirm the lock plate installed height.3. Open the door again,make a
mark where the latch installedThen stick the lock latch on the right
position.

4.Move the drawer to a suitable distance; Then stick the lockplate
inside the drawer.

figure 2

figure 3 figure 4

How to use:

Simply pull out cabinet a little and push down the latch, thecabinet
can be open completely.

Reminder:

1. There is NO substitute for proper adult supervision. Thisprotuct is
only a deterrent ,discontinue use when the childis able to open it.

2. This product is NOT a toy, DO NOT let children play with it.


https://manualsfile.com

Product Parameter

Model HGO003

Material ABS

Colour White

Product form the latch+lock plate

Manufacturer: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi

Address: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
shanghai 200000 CN.

Imported to AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australia

Imported to USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

EC

REP

UK

REP

E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt am Main.

YH CONSULTING LIMITED.

C/0O YH Consulting Limited Office 147, Centurion
House, London Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey,
TW18 4AX

VEVOR

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE
Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate

www.vevor.com/support


https://www.vevor.com/support
https://manualsfile.com

VEVOR'

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Techniczny Wsparcie i certyfikat gwaranciji elektronicznej www.vevor.com/support

Zatrzaski szafkowe
Instrukcja obstugi

MODEL: HG003

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.

"Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an
estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the major
top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us. You

are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are

actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.


https://www.vevor.com/support
https://manualsfile.com

VEVOR® Cabinet Latches

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

MODEL: HG003

the latch « >

lock plate

% Zdjecie ma charakter pogladowy, prosze odnie$¢ sie do stanu faktycznego.

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to
contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions
carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our
user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the
product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if
there are any technology or software updates on our product.

./7\\

(
\

Ostrzezenie: Aby zminimalizowac ryzyko obrazen, uzytkownik
N powinien uwaznie przeczyta¢ instrukcje obstugi.



https://manualsfile.com

INSTRUCTIONS BEFORE USE

Instalacja

1. Sprawdz pozycje i wyczys¢.

2. Blisko szuflady, przytrzymaj zatrzask rekg; Nastepnie zamknij
szuflade, aby potwierdzi¢ wysokos¢ zamontowania ptytki blokujgce;j.
3. Otwérz drzwi ponownie, zaznacz miejsce zamontowania
zatrzasku, a nastepnie przyklej zatrzask zamka we wiasciwej
pozycji.

4. Przesun szuflade na odpowiednig odlegtos¢; nastepnie wiéz
ptytke blokujgcg do szuflady.

figure 3 figure 4

Sposob uzycia:

Wystarczy lekko wysungc¢ szafke i nacisng¢ zatrzask, a szafka
bedzie catkowicie otwarta.

Przypomnienie:

1. NIE MA substytutu dla wlasciwego nadzoru osoby dorostej. Ten
Srodek jest tylko odstraszajacy, zaprzestan uzywania, gdy dziecko
jest w stanie go otworzyc.


https://manualsfile.com

2. Ten produkt NIE jest zabawkg. NIE WOLNO pozwala¢ dzieciom
bawic¢ sie nim .

Product Parameter

Model HGO003

Tworzywo ABS

Kolor Biaty

Formularz produktu |zatrzask + ptytka zamka

Producent: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi

Adres: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
szanghaj 200000 CN.

Importowane do AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA
STREETEASTWOOD NSW 2122 Australia

Importowane do USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

E-CrossStu GmbH
EC REP Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt am Main.

YH CONSULTING LIMITED.
UK | REP C/O YH Consulting Limited Office 147, Centurion
House, London Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey,

TW18 4AX
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VEVOR

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Techniczny Wsparcie i certyfikat e-gwarancji
www.vevor.com/support


https://www.vevor.com/support
https://manualsfile.com

VEVOR'

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Technique Certificat d'assistance et de garantie électronique
www.vevor.com/support

Loquets d'armoire
Manuel d'instructions

MODELE: HG003

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.

"Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an
estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the major
top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us. You

are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are

actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.


https://www.vevor.com/support
https://manualsfile.com

VEVOR® Cabinet Latches

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

MODELE: HG003

the latch « >

lock plate

% L'image est a titre de référence uniquement, veuillez vous référer a la réalité.

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to
contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions
carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our
user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the
product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if
there are any technology or software updates on our product.
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Avertissement - Pour réduire le risque de blessure, I'utilisateur
N doit lire attentivement le manuel d'instructions.



https://manualsfile.com

INSTRUCTIONS BEFORE USE

Installation

1. Confirmez la position et nettoyez-la.

2. Maintenez le loquet a la main prés du tiroir. Fermez ensuite le
tiroir pour confirmer la hauteur d'installation de la plaque de
verrouillage. 3. Ouvrez a nouveau la porte, marquez I'emplacement
d'installation du loquet, puis collez le loquet de verrouillage dans la
bonne position.

4. Déplacez le tiroir a une distance appropriée ; puis collez la plaque
de verrouillage a l'intérieur du tiroir.

figure 3 figure 4

Mode d'emploi :

I suffit de tirer Iégérement I'armoire et d'appuyer sur le loquet pour
ouvrir complétement I'armoire.

Rappel:

1. Rien ne remplace la surveillance adéquate d'un adulte. Ce
produit n'est qu'un moyen de dissuasion. Cessez de I'utiliser lorsque
I'enfant est capable de l'ouvrir.


https://manualsfile.com

2. Ce produit n'est PAS un jouet, NE laissez PAS les enfants jouer

avec.
Product Parameter
Modéle HGO003
Matériel ABS
Couleur Blanc
Forme du produit le loquet + la plaque de verrouillage

Fabricant : Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi

Adresse : Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
shanghai 200000 CN.

Importé en Australie : SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA
STREETEASTWOOD NSW 2122 Australie

Importé aux Etats-Unis : Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166
Anaheim Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

EC

REP

UK

REP

E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt am Main.

YH CONSULTING LIMITED.

C/O YH Consulting Limited Office 147, Centurion
House, London Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey,
TW18 4AX
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VEVOR

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Technique Certificat d'assistance et de garantie électronique
www.vevor.com/support


https://www.vevor.com/support
https://manualsfile.com

VEVOR'

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Technisch Support und E-Garantie-Zertifikat www.vevor.com/support

Schrankverschlisse
Bedienungsanleitung

MODELL: HG003

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.

"Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an
estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the major
top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us. You

are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are

actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.


https://www.vevor.com/support
https://manualsfile.com

VEVOR® Cabinet Latches

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

MODELL: HG003

the latch « >

lock plate

% Das Bild dient nur als Referenz. Bitte beachten Sie das tatsichliche Bild.

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to
contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions
carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our
user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the
product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if
there are any technology or software updates on our product.
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Warnung: Um das Verletzungsrisiko zu verringern, muss der
N Benutzer die Bedienungsanleitung sorgfaltig lesen.
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INSTRUCTIONS BEFORE USE

Installation

1. Position bestatigen und reinigen.

2. Halten Sie den Riegel mit der Hand nahe an der Schublade.
Schlief3en Sie dann die Schublade, um die Einbauhohe der
Schlossplatte zu bestatigen. 3. Offnen Sie die Tir erneut und
markieren Sie die Einbauposition des Riegels. Stecken Sie dann den
Schlossriegel in die richtige Position.

4. Bewegen Sie die Schublade auf eine geeignete Entfernung.
Kleben Sie dann die Schlossplatte in die Schublade.

figure 2

figure 3 figure 4

Anwendung:

Einfach den Schrank ein Stlick herausziehen und den Riegel nach
unten dricken, schon lasst sich der Schrank komplett 6ffnen.
Erinnerung:

1. Es gibt KEINEN Ersatz fir die Aufsicht eines Erwachsenen.
Dieses Produkt hat nur eine abschreckende Wirkung. Stellen Sie die
Verwendung ein, wenn das Kind es 6ffnen kann.


https://manualsfile.com

2. Dieses Produkt ist KEIN Spielzeug. Lassen Sie Kinder NICHT
damit spielen .

Product Parameter

Modell HGO003

Material ABS

Farbe Weil

Produktform der Riegel + Schlossblech

Hersteller: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi

Adresse: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
Shanghai 200000 CN.

Nach AUS importiert: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA
STREETEASTWOOD NSW 2122 Australien

Importiert in die USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

E-CrossStu GmbH
EC REP Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt am Main.

YH CONSULTING LIMITED.
UK | REP C/O YH Consulting Limited Office 147, Centurion
House, London Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey,

TW18 4AX
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VEVOR

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Technisch Support und E-Garantie-Zertifikat
www.vevor.com/support


https://www.vevor.com/support
https://manualsfile.com

VEVOR'

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Technisch Ondersteuning en E-garantiecertificaat www.vevor.com/support

Kastvergrendelingen
Gebruiksaanwijzing

MODEL: HG003

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.

"Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an
estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the major
top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us. You

are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are

actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.


https://www.vevor.com/support
https://manualsfile.com

VEVOR® Cabinet Latches

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

MODEL: HG003

the latch « >

lock plate

% De afbeelding is alleen ter referentie, raadpleeg de werkelijke versie.

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to
contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions
carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our
user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the
product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if
there are any technology or software updates on our product.
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Waarschuwing: om het risico op letsel te verkleinen, moet de
N gebruiker de gebruiksaanwijzing zorgvuldig lezen.
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INSTRUCTIONS BEFORE USE

Installatie

1. Controleer de positie en maak deze schoon.

2. Houd de grendel met de hand vast, dicht bij de lade. Sluit
vervolgens de lade om de hoogte van de geinstalleerde slotplaat te
bevestigen. 3. Open de deur opnieuw, markeer de plaats waar de
grendel is geinstalleerd. Plak vervolgens de grendel op de juiste
positie.

4. Verplaats de lade naar een geschikte afstand. Plaats vervolgens
de sluitplaat in de lade.

figure 3 figure 4

Gebruiksaanwijzing:

Trek de kast eenvoudig een stukje naar buiten en duw de grendel
naar beneden. De kast kan dan helemaal open.

Herinnering:

1. Eris GEEN vervanging voor goed toezicht door volwassenen. Dit
product is alleen een afschrikmiddel, stop met het gebruik wanneer
het kind het kan openen.


https://manualsfile.com

2. Dit product is GEEN speelgoed. Laat kinderen er NIET mee
spelen .

Product Parameter

Model HGO003

Materiaal ABS

Kleur Wit

Productvorm de grendel + slotplaat

Fabrikant: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi

Adres: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
shanghai 200000 CN.

Geimporteerd naar AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA
STREETEASTWOOD NSW 2122 Australié

Geimporteerd naar de VS: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166
Anaheim Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

E-CrossStu GmbH

EC REP Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt am Main.

YH CONSULTING LIMITED.

UK | REP C/O YH Consulting Limited Office 147, Centurion
House, London Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey,
TW18 4AX
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VEVOR

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Technisch Ondersteuning en E-garantiecertificaat
www.vevor.com/support


https://www.vevor.com/support
https://manualsfile.com

VEVOR'

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Teknisk Support och e-garanticertifikat www.vevor.com/support

Skapslas
Instruktionsmanual

MODELL: HG003

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.

"Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an
estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the major
top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us. You

are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are

actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.


https://www.vevor.com/support
https://manualsfile.com

VEVOR® Cabinet Latches

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

MODELL: HG003

the latch « >

lock plate

% Bilden ar endast fér referens, se den faktiska.

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to
contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions
carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our
user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the
product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if
there are any technology or software updates on our product.
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Varning - For att minska risken for skada maste anvandaren
N I&sa instruktionerna noggrant.
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INSTRUCTIONS BEFORE USE

Installation

1.Bekrafta positionen och rengér den.

2. Hall sparren for hand nara ladan; Stang sedan ladan for att
bekréfta lasplattans installerade héjd.3. Oppna dorren igen, gor en
markering dar sparren ar installerad. Fast sedan lassparren i ratt
lage.

4 Flytta ladan till lampligt avstand; Stick sedan in lasplattan i ladan.

figure 2

figure 3 figure 4

Hur man anvander:

Dra helt enkelt ut skapet lite och tryck ner sparren, skapet kan
oppnas helt.

Paminnelse:

1. Det finns INGET substitut for ordentlig vuxendvervakning. Detta
produkt ar bara avskrackande, sluta anvanda nar barnet kan oppna
det.

2. Denna produkt ar INTE en leksak, lat INTE barn leka med den .


https://manualsfile.com

Product Parameter

Modell HGO003

Material ABS

Farg Vit

Produktform sparren + lasplattan

Tillverkare: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi

Adress: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
shanghai 200000 CN.

Importerad till AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australien

Importerad till USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

EC |REP

UK | REP

E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt am Main.

YH CONSULTING LIMITED.

C/0O YH Consulting Limited Office 147, Centurion
House, London Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey,
TW18 4AX

VEVOR

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Teknisk Support och e-garanticertifikat
www.vevor.com/support


https://www.vevor.com/support
https://manualsfile.com

VEVOR'

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Tecnico Supporto e certificato di garanzia elettronica www.vevor.com/support

Chiusure per armadietti
Manuale di istruzioni

MODELLO: HG003

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.

"Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an
estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the major
top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us. You

are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are

actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.


https://www.vevor.com/support
https://manualsfile.com

VEVOR® Cabinet Latches

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

MODELLO: HG003

the latch « >

lock plate

% L'immagine & solo a scopo illustrativo, fare riferimento alla realta.

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to
contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions
carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our
user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the
product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if
there are any technology or software updates on our product.

./7\\

(
\

Attenzione: per ridurre il rischio di lesioni, I'utente deve leggere
N attentamente il manuale di istruzioni.
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INSTRUCTIONS BEFORE USE

Installazione

1. Confermare la posizione e pulirla.

2. Tenere il chiavistello con la mano vicino al cassetto; quindi
chiudere il cassetto per confermare I'altezza di installazione della
piastra di bloccaggio. 3. Aprire nuovamente la porta, fare un segno
nel punto in cui € installato il chiavistello, quindi attaccare il
chiavistello nella posizione corretta.

4. Spostare il cassetto a una distanza adeguata; quindi attaccare la
piastra di bloccaggio all'interno del cassetto.

figure 3 figure 4

Come si usa:

Basta semplicemente estrarre leggermente il mobile e spingere
verso il basso il fermo: il mobile si aprira completamente.
Promemoria:

1. NON esiste alcun sostituto per la supervisione di un adulto.
Questo prodotto & solo un deterrente, interrompere I'uso quando |l
bambino € in grado di aprirlo.
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2. Questo prodotto NON & un giocattolo, NON lasciare che i bambini
ci giochino .

Product Parameter

Modello HG003
Materiale addominali
Colore Bianco

il chiavistello + la piastra di

Forma del prodotto .
bloccaggio

Produttore: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi

Indirizzo: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
shanghai 200000 CN.

Importato in AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australia

Importato negli USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

E-CrossStu GmbH
EC REP Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt am Main.

YH CONSULTING LIMITED.
UK | REP C/0O YH Consulting Limited Office 147, Centurion
House, London Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey,

TW18 4AX
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VEVOR

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Tecnico Supporto e certificato di garanzia elettronica
www.vevor.com/support


https://www.vevor.com/support
https://manualsfile.com

VEVOR'

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Técnico Soporte y certificado de garantia electrénica www.vevor.com/support

Pestillos para gabinetes
Manual de instrucciones

MODELO: HG003

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.

"Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an
estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the major
top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us. You

are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are

actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.


https://www.vevor.com/support
https://manualsfile.com

VEVOR® Cabinet Latches

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

MODELO: HG003

the latch « >

lock plate

% Laimagen es solo de referencia, consulte la real.

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to
contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions
carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our
user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the
product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if
there are any technology or software updates on our product.
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Advertencia: Para reducir el riesgo de lesiones, el usuario
N debe leer atentamente el manual de instrucciones.



https://manualsfile.com

INSTRUCTIONS BEFORE USE

Instalacion

1. Confirme la posicioén y limpielo.

2. Acerque el cajon y sostenga el pestillo con la mano. Luego, cierre
el cajon para confirmar la altura de instalaciéon de la placa de
bloqueo. 3. Abra la puerta nuevamente, marque el lugar donde se
instalo el pestillo y luego coloque el pestillo de bloqueo en la
posicion correcta.

4. Mueva el cajon a una distancia adecuada; luego pegue la placa
de bloqueo dentro del cajon.

figure 3 figure 4

Modo de empleo:

Simplemente saque el gabinete un poco y presione el pestillo hacia
abajo; el gabinete se puede abrir completamente.

Recordatorio:

1. NO existe sustituto para la supervision adecuada de un adulto.
Este producto es solo un elemento disuasorio. Deje de usarlo
cuando el nifio pueda abrirlo.
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2. Este producto NO es un juguete, NO permita que los nifios
jueguen con él .

Product Parameter

Modelo HG003
Material abdominales
Color Blanco

Forma del producto |el pestillo + placa de bloqueo

Fabricante: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi

Direccién: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
shanghai 200000 CN.

Importado a AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australia

Importado a EE. UU.: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

E-CrossStu GmbH
EC REP Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt am Main.

YH CONSULTING LIMITED.
UK | REP C/O YH Consulting Limited Office 147, Centurion
House, London Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey,

TW18 4AX
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VEVOR

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Técnico Certificado de soporte y garantia electrénica
www.vevor.com/support


https://www.vevor.com/support
https://manualsfile.com

